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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4492
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
FUNDS FOR REPAIRING OF ROADS
Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India have sought funds from the Government for repairing of roads; 

(b) if so, the details of the estimated expenditure therefor; 

(c) whether the Government has assessed the guarantee period for road laying before sanctioning the amount; 

(d) if not, the details of such roads which have undergone wear and tear before the guarantee period; and 

(e) if so, the action taken by the Government against the errant persons/officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) & (b) NHAI receives fund for maintenance and repair of National highways from overall budgetary allocation of Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways and Rs. 126.04 crore has been release to NHAI up to October, 2010. 

(c) to (e) The maintenance and repair of National highways is a continuous process to keep the road in traffic worthy condition. 
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